

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.723 of 2023
With
MC(WP(C))No.316 of 2023

Salam Deven Singh & 13 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

30.01.2024.

[1] Ms. Sharmila, learned counsel assisting Deputy AG seeks one more opportunity for filing counter affidavit and Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents also prays for the same.

[2] Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has objected the further prayer for filing counter affidavit. However, as the matters are listed for final disposal, counter affidavit from the respondents is required and if no counter affidavit is filed on the next returnable date, matters will be heard on the available record.

[3] List these cases on 23.02.2024 after motion.

JUDGE

John Kom