

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.723 of 2023
With
MC(WP(C))No.316 of 2023

Salam Deven Singh & 13 others.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

23.02.2024.

[1] Present Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner.

[2] Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy AG assisted by Mr. Bheiga, learned counsel pray for 3(three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[3] Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there is urgency in the matter and this may be the last chance.

[4] One more opportunity of 3(three) weeks is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

[5] List on 21.03.2024.

JUDGE