

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 723 of 2023 with  
MC(WP(C) No. 124 of 2024 with  
MC(WP(C) No. 316 of 2023**

Salam Deven Singh & 13 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**08.04.2025**

[1] Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that the matter may be listed on some other day as the arguing counsel is out of station.

[2] Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Bheigyga, learned junior counsel to learned Dy. A.G. on behalf of the State respondent, Mr. Themchuiyo Kashung, learned junior counsel to Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for the Ministry of Education and Mrs. Elizabeth, learned counsel for the AICTE, have no objection.

[3] Released from part heard. List this case before the roster bench on 15.04.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*